EDUCATIONAL AWARDS
BY CATEGORY, JACKSON MSA

Program

General Studies

Truck and Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle Operator & Instructor
Welding Technology/Welder

Child Care Provider/Assistant

Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Health & Medical Administrative Services, Other

Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation & Refrigeration
Maintenance Technology/Technician

Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General

Business Administration and Management, General
Pre-Nursing Studies

Cooking and Related Culinary Arts, General
Medical/Clinical Assistant

Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications
Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician

Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology
Business/Commerce, General

Legal Assistant/Paralegal

Elementary Education and Teaching

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Dental Assisting/Assistant

Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General
Electrician

Health/Health Care Administration/Management
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician
Computer and Information Systems Security/Information Assurance
Psychology, General

Biology/Biological Sciences, General

Source: JobsEQ 2022

2020
Awards

1,123
842
272
193
451
164
105

168
172
1,161
167
93
122
61
94
A1
120
121
143
327
74
75
85
165
59
45
185
327

Madison County Economic Development Authority ¢ 135 Mississippi Parkway « Canton, MS 39046 - 601.605.0368



