





EDUCATIONAL AWARDS BY CATEGORY, JACKSON MSA

Program	2020 Awards
General Studies	1,123
Truck and Bus Driver/Commercial Vehicle Operator & Instructor	842
Welding Technology/Welder	272
Child Care Provider/Assistant	193
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse	451
Health & Medical Administrative Services, Other	164
Heating, Air Conditioning, Ventilation & Refrigeration Maintenance Technology/Technician	105
Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse Training	168
Cosmetology/Cosmetologist, General	172
Business Administration and Management, General	1,161
Pre-Nursing Studies	167
Cooking and Related Culinary Arts, General	93
Medical/Clinical Assistant	122
Computer Systems Networking and Telecommunications	61
Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician	94
Industrial Mechanics and Maintenance Technology	41
Business/Commerce, General	120
Legal Assistant/Paralegal	121
Elementary Education and Teaching	143
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	327
Dental Assisting/Assistant	74
Administrative Assistant and Secretarial Science, General	75
Electrician	85
Health/Health Care Administration/Management	165
Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician	59
Computer and Information Systems Security/Information Assurance	45
Psychology, General	185
Biology/Biological Sciences, General	327

Source: JobsEQ 2022

